


Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page 2 

 

 
WHEREAS, on or about June 30, 2021, under the authority granted through Board 

Resolution No. 076800, the Department and BWS executed a Second Amendment to the 
Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement through January 22, 2022; 

 
WHEREAS, to continue to operate and provide clean portable water for park visitors at 

Memorial Park through the maintenance of the multi-barrier water filtration system at the 
Memorial Park Water Treatment Plant and new Memorial Park Water Treatment Plant, the 
Department recommends that this Board enter into another amendment to the Agreement: (1) 
to use Measure K funding to increase the contract amount by $81,454 to a new not-to-exceed 
amount of $281,454; and (2) to extend the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2024; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment to the 

Agreement (the “Third Amendment to the Agreement”), has examined and approved it as to 
both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 

  
1. Section III (“Term”) of the Agreement, as amended, is amended to read as follows:  

 
Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the Term of this Agreement shall 
be from January 23, 2019, through June 30, 2024. 

  
2. Section XV of the Agreement, as amended, is replaced in its entirety as follows:  

 
In no event, shall the compensation paid to Contractor by County under this Agreement 
exceed the amount of $281,454 (TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS) unless approved by the Director of Parks 
pursuant to a written amendment or supplement agreement. 

  
3. The second full paragraph of Section II (Amount and Method of Payment) of Exhibit “A” 

(“Scope of Work”) to the Agreement, as amended, is amended to read as follows: 
 
In any event, the total payment of services of Contractor shall not exceed $281,454, and 
the County shall have the right to withhold payment if the County determines that the 
quantity and/or quality of work performed is unacceptable. 

  
4. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the County and Contractor 

dated January 23, 2019, as amended by the First Amendment to the Agreement, the 
Second Amendment to the Agreement, and this Third Amendment to the Agreement, 
shall remain in full force and effect. 






